All specifications are subject to change without notice.
Conformity to RoHS Directive: This means that, in conformity with EU Directive 2002/95/EC, lead, cadmium, mercury, hexavalent chromium, and specific
bromine-based flame retardants, PBB and PBDE, have not been used, except for exempted applications.
Inductors for Standard Circuits
Multilayer
Narrow tolerance type, Magnetic shielded
MLF series
Type:
Issue date:
MLF1005-J 1005[0402 inch]*
MLF1608-J 1608[0603 inch]
MLF2012-J 2012[0805 inch]
* Dimensions Code JIS[EIA]
August 2012
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
(1/6)

Conformity to RoHS Directive
TW
L
a
C
A B A
Type
Weight
(mg)
MLF1005     1.2
MLF1608 4
MLF2012
t=0.85 10
t=1.25 14
Type Packaging style
MLF1005 10,000 pieces/reel
MLF1608   4,000 pieces/reel
MLF2012
t=0.85   4,000 pieces/reel
t=1.25   2,000 pieces/reel

Part No.
Inductance
(µH)
Q Test L, Q
Self-resonant
frequency (MHz)
DC resistance
(Ω ) Rated current
 (mA)max.
L(µH) Tolerance min. typ.
Frequency
(MHz)
Current
(mA)
min. typ. max. typ.
MLF1005VR15JT 0.15 ±5% 15 25 25 1.0 350 650 0.63 0.39 180
MLF1005VR18JT 0.18 ±5% 15 30 25 1.0 320 600 0.72 0.40 160
MLF1005VR22JT 0.22 ±5% 15 30 25 1.0 290 450 0.79 0.47 160
MLF1005VR27JT 0.27 ±5% 15 30 25 1.0 260 450 0.91 0.65 150
MLF1005VR33JT 0.33 ±5% 15 30 25 1.0 230 380 1.05 0.80 140
MLF1005VR39JT 0.39 ±5% 15 30 25 1.0 210 330 1.35 0.89 130
MLF1005VR47JT 0.47 ±5% 15 30 25 1.0 190 300 1.50 0.95 120
MLF1005VR56JT 0.56 ±5% 15 30 25 1.0 170 250 1.95 1.35 120
Conformity to RoHS Directive
1
0.01
10

Part No.
Inductance
(µH)
Q Test L, Q
Self-resonant
frequency (MHz)
DC resistance
(Ω ) Rated current
 (mA)max.
L(µH) Tolerance min. typ.
Frequency
(MHz)
Current
(mA)
min. typ. max. typ.
MLF1608DR10JT 0.10 ±5% 15 25 25 1.0 450 600 0.35 0.20 200
MLF1608DR12JT 0.12 ±5% 15 25 25 1.0 400 550 0.40 0.20 200
MLF1608DR15JT 0.15 ±5% 15 25 25 1.0 350 500 0.45 0.25 200
MLF1608DR18JT 0.18 ±5% 15 25 25 1.0 320 450 0.50 0.25 150
MLF1608DR22JT 0.22 ±5% 15 25 25 1.0 290 400 0.55 0.30 150
MLF1608DR27JT 0.27 ±5% 15 25 25 1.0 260 350 0.60 0.35 150
MLF1608DR33JT 0.33 ±5% 15 25 25 1.0 230 320 0.75 0.40 100
MLF1608DR39JT 0.39 ±5% 15 25 25 1.0 210 290 0.85 0.45 100
MLF1608DR47JT 0.47 ±5% 15 30 25 1.0 190 260 0.95 0.50 100
MLF1608DR56JT 0.56 ±5% 15 30 25 1.0 170 230 1.05 0.55 100
MLF1608DR68JT 0.68 ±5% 15 30 25 1.0 150 210 1.25 0.65 70
MLF1608DR82JT 0.82 ±5% 15 30 25 1.0 130 190 1.40 0.75 70
MLF1608A1R0JT 1.0 ±5% 35 50 10 1.0 120 170 0.50 0.25 50
MLF1608A1R2JT 1.2 ±5% 35 50 10 1.0 110 150 0.65 0.25 50
MLF1608A1R5JT 1.5 ±5% 35 55 10 1.0 100 140 0.70 0.30 50
MLF1608A1R8JT 1.8 ±5% 35 55 10 1.0 90 130 0.85 0.35 50
MLF1608A2R2JT 2.2 ±5% 35 55 10 1.0 80 120 1.00 0.45 30
MLF1608A2R7JT 2.7 ±5% 35 55 10 1.0 70 110 1.15 0.50 30
MLF1608A3R3JT 3.3 ±5% 35 60 10 1.0 65 100 1.30 0.55 30
MLF1608A3R9JT 3.9 ±5% 35 60 10 1.0 60 90 1.45 0.65 30
MLF1608A4R7JT 4.7 ±5% 35 60 10 1.0 55 80 1.60 0.75 30
MLF1608E5R6JT 5.6 ±5% 35 60 4 1.0 45 70 1.10 0.55 15
MLF1608E6R8JT 6.8 ±5% 35 60 4 1.0 40 60 1.30 0.65 15
MLF1608E8R2JT 8.2 ±5% 35 60 4 1.0 35 55 1.50 0.80 10
MLF1608E100JT 10 ±5% 30 55 2 1.0 30 50 1.70 1.00 10
MLF1608E120JT 12 ±5% 30 55 2 1.0 25 45 1.80 1.20 10
Conformity to RoHS Directive
1
0.01
100

(mm)
Inductance
(µH)
Q Test L, Q
Self-resonant
frequency (MHz)
DC resistance
(Ω ) Rated current
 (mA)max.
L(µH) Tolerance min. typ.
Frequency
(MHz)
Current
(mA)
min. typ. max. typ.
MLF2012DR10JT 0.85±0.2 0.10 ±5% 20 30 25 1.0 400 500 0.15 0.10 300
MLF2012DR12JT 0.85±0.2 0.12 ±5% 20 30 25 1.0 360 450 0.20 0.12 300
MLF2012DR15JT 0.85±0.2 0.15 ±5% 20 30 25 1.0 320 410 0.20 0.13 300
MLF2012DR18JT 0.85±0.2 0.18 ±5% 20 30 25 1.0 280 370 0.25 0.15 300
MLF2012DR22JT 0.85±0.2 0.22 ±5% 20 30 25 1.0 250 330 0.30 0.16 250
MLF2012DR27JT 0.85±0.2 0.27 ±5% 20 30 25 1.0 220 300 0.35 0.18 250
MLF2012DR33JT 0.85±0.2 0.33 ±5% 20 30 25 1.0 200 270 0.40 0.23 250
MLF2012DR39JT 0.85±0.2 0.39 ±5% 25 35 25 1.0 180 250 0.45 0.25 200
MLF2012DR47JT 1.25±0.2 0.47 ±5% 25 35 25 1.0 160 230 0.50 0.25 200
MLF2012DR56JT 1.25±0.2 0.56 ±5% 25 35 25 1.0 150 210 0.55 0.30 150
MLF2012DR68JT 1.25±0.2 0.68 ±5% 25 35 25 1.0 140 190 0.60 0.35 150
MLF2012DR82JT 1.25±0.2 0.82 ±5% 25 35 25 1.0 130 170 0.65 0.40 150
MLF2012A1R0JT 0.85±0.2 1.0 ±5% 45 55 10 1.0 120 160 0.30 0.15 80
MLF2012A1R2JT 0.85±0.2 1.2 ±5% 45 55 10 1.0 110 150 0.35 0.15 80
MLF2012A1R5JT 0.85±0.2 1.5 ±5% 45 60 10 1.0 100 140 0.40 0.18 80
MLF2012A1R8JT 0.85±0.2 1.8 ±5% 45 60 10 1.0 90 130 0.45 0.20 80
MLF2012A2R2JT 0.85±0.2 2.2 ±5% 45 60 10 1.0 80 120 0.50 0.22 50
MLF2012A2R7JT 1.25±0.2 2.7 ±5% 45 70 10 1.0 70 100 0.55 0.25 50
MLF2012A3R3JT 1.25±0.2 3.3 ±5% 45 70 10 1.0 60 90 0.60 0.28 50
MLF2012A3R9JT 1.25±0.2 3.9 ±5% 45 70 10 1.0 55 80 0.65 0.30 30
MLF2012A4R7JT 1.25±0.2 4.7 ±5% 45 70 10 1.0 50 70 0.70 0.35 30
MLF2012E5R6JT 1.25±0.2 5.6 ±5% 50 75 4 0.1 45 65 0.60 0.30 15
MLF2012E6R8JT 1.25±0.2 6.8 ±5% 50 75 4 0.1 40 60 0.65 0.32 15
MLF2012E8R2JT 1.25±0.2 8.2 ±5% 50 75 4 0.1 35 55 0.70 0.35 15
MLF2012E100JT 1.25±0.2 10 ±5% 50 75 2 0.1 30 50 0.80 0.40 15
MLF2012E120JT 1.25±0.2 12 ±5% 50 75 2 0.1 25 45 0.90 0.50 15
Conformity to RoHS Directive
1
0.01
100